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•ATE N SUSPENSE LOGGED IN TYPE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl ica t ion Ac ronyms : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Un i t ] [SD-Simultaneous Dedicat ion] 
[DHC-Dewmhole Commingl ing] [CTB-Lease Commingl ing] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingl ing] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [ IPI- ln ject ion Pressure Increase] 
PEOR-Quallfled Enhanced Oil Recovery Cer t i f icat ion] [PPR-Positive Product ion Response] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for f A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD ^ > 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] ^ - a J 

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement rjn f T | 
• DHC Q CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM " ^ 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery r t i ' 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR g ^ 

[D] Other: Specify CO P T 

CO 
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply CD 

[A] 0 
[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] m 
[E] 

[F] • 

Working interest is 100% BEPCO, L. P. State and Federal Royalties,, 

[~~1 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, Slate Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE T Y F E 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on triis 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. . . • . • . ,, 

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. f f ' £ 

Ann Moore O ^ M — ^ X p - o V — Production Clerk 12-04-2007 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

camoore@basspet.coip ; 

e-mail Address 

• % i 

; • 

\ h 

ft* I 



BEPCO, L.P. 
P.O.Box 2760 

Midland, Texas 79702 

432-683-2277 FAX: 432-687-0329 

November 30, 2007 

Re: Surface Commingle Application 
Poker Lake Unit #42 

__UhTdes^ojrral Canyon, NE (Delaware) 
EddyCounty, New Mexico 
File: 100-WF: PLU42. CPL 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Gentlemen. 

BEPCO, L.P. respectfully requests that you grant permission for surface commingling of 
production from the above captioned well. This request is to amend the previously granted , 
CTB-462, most recently approved by your office on February 23, 1998, by adding the Poker . 
Lake Unit #42 that is being re-completed toi the Undesignated Corral Canyon, NE (Delaware) ! 

formation. 

Additionally, BEPCO desires to further correct CTB- 462by deletion well PLU #91 that was 
Plugged and Abandoned on June 18| 2007. 

Copies of this application are being submitted to The State Land Office in Santa Fe, the District1 \ 
OCD in Artesia, and the BLM in Carlsbad. 

If you should have any questions, or need further data, please contact Ann Moore at the above 
letterhead address or via email at camoore@basspet.com. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Moore 
Production Clerk 

cam 
Attachments 



BEPCO, L .P. 
P.O.Box 2760 

Midland, Texas 79702 

432-683-2277 FAX: 432-687-0329 

November 30, 2007 

Re: Surface Commingle Application 
Poker Lake Unit #42 
Undes. Corral Canyon,NE (Delaware) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
File: 100-WF: PLU 42.CPL 

State of New Mexico 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Mr. Lyons: 

BEPCO, L.P. respectfully requests that you grant permission for surface commingling of the 
above captioned well. This request is to amend the previously granted CTB-462, most recently 
approved by your office on February 23, 1998, by adding the Poker Lake Unit 42 that is being 
re-completed to the Undesignated Corral Canyon, NE (Delaware) formation. 

Additionally, BEPCO desires to correct the commingle permit by deleting well #91 that was 
Plugged and Abandoned on June 18,2007. 

Copies of this application are being submitted to the State OCD in Santa Fe, the District OCD in 
Artesia, and the BLM in Carlsbad. Please find the enclosed fee for this application. 

If you should have any questions, or need further data, please contact Ann Moore at the above 
letterhead address or via email at camoore@basspet.com. 

Sincerely, 

Ann Moore 
Production Clerk 

cam 
Attachments 



Form 3160-5 
(April 2004) UN ITEDSTATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 
I . Type o ;Well 

Oil Well • Gas Well | | Olher 

2. NameofOperator 
BEPCO, L.P. 
3a. Address 
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLAND TX 79702-2760 

3b. PhoneNo. (include area code) 

(432)683-2277 
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

1980 FNL. 1980 FEL, UNIT LTR G, SEC 10. T25S, R30E 

LyV^C—-
FORMAPPROVED 
OM B No. 10W-OU7 

Expires: March 31,2007 

S. Lease Serial No. 

LC068431 
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

7. If UnitorCA/Agrccmcnt, Name and/or No. 

POKER LAKE UNIT 

8. Well Name and No. 

POKER LAKE UNIT #42 
9. API Well No. 
30-015-21095 
10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Undesignated Corral Canyon, NE (Deiav 
t l . County or Parish, Slate 
EDDY 
NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPEOF SUBMISSION TYPEOF ACTION 

[ 3 Noticeof Intent 

CZI Subsequent Report 

I I Final Abandonment Notice 

CZI Acidize 

CZI AlterCasing 

I I Casing Repair 

CZI Change Plans 

I I Convert lo Injection 

[ I Deepen 

I I FractureTreat 

CZI New Construction 

I I Plug and Abandon 

• piugBack 

I I Production (Start/Resume) 

I I Reclamation 

CZI Recomplete 

I I Temporarily Abandon 

CZI Water Disposal 

• Water Shut-Off 

I I Well Integrity 

I I otherComminqlinq, « 
off-lse storage i. , 
& measurment 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly stale all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof , 
lf the proposal is lo deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and due vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.1 

Attach the Bond under which Ihe work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days, 
following completion ofthe involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once ' 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has "} ; 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) ,. 

BEPCO, L. P. respectfully requests permission for off-lease metering, commingling, and storage for the PLU 42. the 
PLU 42's oil, gas and water wilt be sent down a 2-7/8" steel flowline to a battery located at the PLU 79. The PLU 42's ;>, 
production will enter a heater treater where oil, gas and water will be separated and then individually metered; The oil, -
and water will then be commingled with PLU 79's and sold at this battery. The separated gas will be metered arid then 
combined the PLU 79's to enter Southern Union's Gas sales line. 

ROW for the flowline has been filed for under separate cover with the BLM. The line will follow existing lease roads. ^ 
Permission to commingle has also been filed with the OCD and the Commissioner of Public Lands in Santa Fe! \ 

1 1 ttjt .. 

14. I hereby certify Ihat Ihe foregoing is true and correct 
Name (Primed/Typed) 

ANN MOORE 

Signature 

Title PRODUCTION CLERK 

Date 11/30/2007 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

_Agprpvedb> 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of Ihis nolice does nol warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable litle to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Title Date 

Office 

Title 18 US.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Seclion 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
Slates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as lo any matter within its jurisdiction. 

(Instructions on page 2) • •7:v̂ -. 
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B E P C O , L .P . 
P. O. Box 2760 

Midland, Texas 79702 

432-683-2277 FAX: 432-687-0329 

November 30, 2007 

Re: Surface Commingle Application 
Poker Lake Unit #42 
Undes. Corral Canyon, NE (Delaware) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
File: 100-WF: PLU42. C P L 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Gentlemen: 

BEPCO, L.P. respectfully requests that you grant permission for surface commingling of 
production from the above captioned well. This request is to amend the previously granted 
CTB-462, most recently approved by your office on February 23, 1998, by adding the Poker 
Lake Unit #42 that is being re-completed to the Undesignated Corral Canyon, NE (Delaware) 
formation. 

Additionally, BEPCO desires to further correct CTB- 462by deletion well PLU #91 that was 
Plugged and Abandoned on June 18, 2007. 

Copies of this application are being submitted to The State Land Office in Santa Fe, the District 
OCD in Artesia, and the BLM in Carlsbad. 

If you should have any questions, or need further data, please contact Ann Moore at theyabove 
letterhead address or via email at camoore@basspet.com. S3 - r 

Sincerely, 

cam 
Attachments 

Ann Moore 
Production Clerk 

82 21 LM C 330 mi 

Q3AI303y 



District I 
1625 N, French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
130! W. Grand Ave, Artesia, NM 88210 

District HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

District IV 
1220 S. Sl Francis Dv, Santa Fc, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107-B 
Revised June 10, 2003 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy tb the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
BEPCO, L.P. OPERATOR NAME: 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: P.O. B O X 2760 M I D L A N D , T X 79702-2760 
APPLICATION TYPE: 

O Pool Commingling [ X Lease Commingling O Pool and Lease Commingling • Off-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if nol Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee [X] State [Xj Federal 

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [xl Yes [~J No l f #Yes#, please include the appropriate Order No.CBT-462 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing ofthe proposed commingling 

ffi Yes • No 

( A ) POOL C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 

Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

(2) Arc any wells producing at top allowables? Q Yes D No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail ofthe proposed commingling'' D Yes • No. 
(4) Measurement type: • Metering • Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? D Yes • No If #yes#, describe why commingling should bc approved 

(B) LEASE C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply9 [XI Yes FJ No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail ofthe proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: 13 Metering • Other (Specify) 

Yes • No 

(C) POOL and LEASE C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(I) Complete Sections A and I I 

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? • Yes • No 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(E) A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

r V \ > ® * A < _ - - TITLE: PRODUCTION CLERK SIGNATURE:. 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME A N N MOORE 

E - M A I L ADDRESS: camoorebasspet.com 

D A T E : 11/30/2007 

TELEPHONE NO.: (432)683-2277 
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Form 3160-5 
(April 2004) U N I T E D S T A T E S O P t S K 

D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Tfr 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND R E P O R T S ON W E L L S 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORMAPPROVED 
OM B No. I004-0I37 

Expires: March 31, 2007 

5. Lease Serial No. 

LC068431 
6. Iflndian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. 

I . Type of 

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 

POKER LAKE UNIT 

Oil Well • Gas Well | | Other 

2. NameofOperator 
BEPCO, L.P. 

8. Well Name and No. 

POKER LAKE UNIT #42 

3a. Address 
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLAND TX 79702-2760 

3b. PhoneNo. (include area code) 

(432)683-2277 

9. API Well No. 

30-015-21095 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T , R , M , or Survey Description) 

1980 FNL, 1980 FEL, UNIT LTR G, SEC 10, T25S, R30E 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 
Undesignated Corral Canyon, NE (Delav 

11. County or Parish, State 
EDDY 

NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPEOF SUBMISSION TYPEOF ACTION 

CZI Deepen CZI Production (Start/Resume) CZI Water Shut-Oft' 

FractureTreat I I Reclamation ' 1 

• New Construction Recomplete 

I I Plugand Abandon CZI TemporarilyAbandon 

• piugBack CZI Water Disposal 

LXJ Noticeof Intent 

Subsequent Report 

Final Abandonment Notice 

CxZI Acidize 

AlterCasing 

Casing Repair 

CZI Change Plans 

Convert to Injection 

CZI Well Integrity 

I | Olher_ 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach tlie Bond under which tlie work will be performed or provide the Bond No on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion ofthe involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 31604 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and tlie operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

BEPCO, L. P. respectfully requests permission to recomplete this wellbore as a Delaware oil producer. It is currently 
TA'd' in the Twin Mills (Atoka) field. 

BEPCO seeks to set a CIBP @ 7850' and dump bail 35' of cmt on top for a PBTD of 7815'. The Delaware will be 
perfed at 7633-7639', 7644-7648, 7518-7523' & 7527-7532' w/ 1 JSPF for a total of 20 holes. 

The new perfs will be acidized with 4000 gallons 7.5% NEFE Acid & fractured w/ 107,500 gallons Produced Water and 
10000# 14/30 LiteProp 125. 

A string of 2-7/8" production tubing will be RIH with SN @7700' and TAC five joints above the top set of perfs. 
well will be returned to production. 

The 

APPROVED 

T:UV 14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Name (Printed/Typed) 

ANN MOORE Title PRODUCTION CLEBK 
LCS BABYAK 

Signature Date 10/25/2007 
PFTROLEUM ENGINEER 

THIS S P A C E FOR F E D E R A L OR STATE O F F I C E USE 

_Agproyed by 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not wanant or 
certify' that die applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 

Title Date 

Office 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

(Instructions on page 2) 



SECTIONS 3&10, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M., 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

OWNER: USA 
LESSEE: RICHARDSON CATTLE CO. 

45+44.I SECTION UNE 

1 I 

26+09.5 SECTION LINE 

21+81.5 BPL 

18+80.3 BPL 

15+31.6 BPL 

PlM 42, 
N8832'56"W 

14+53.5 P.l. 90'31'05' RT 

7+46.9 BPL I 
5+92.1 P.l. 02V2'13" L T 

3+33.4 P-l- 17-W12" PT 

2+70.1 PJ. 14S4'30" PT 

1+55.7 P.l, 1V35'49" LT 

0+03.9 PI- 9739'Of PT 

O+OO BEGIN SURVEY A T 
NORTH SIDE OF PAD 

10 11 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTIONS 3&10, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M., 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERLINE SURVEY. 

SECTION 3 = 1934.6 FEET = 0.37 MILES = 117.25 RODS = 1.33 ACRES 
SECTION 10 = 2609.5 FEET = 0.49 MILES = 158.15 RODS = 1.80 ACRES 

TOTAL = 4544.1 FEET = 0.86 MILES = 275.40 RODS = 3.13 ACRES 

I HEREBY CERTIFY^RSTT^^LAT WAS PREPARED 
FROM FIELD N O ^ ^ E S ^ ^ @ h % L SURVEY AND 
MEETS OR EXfi(ffiQ8^LHS85&WIRM1ENTS FOR LAND 
SURVEYS AS ffiEf\$$8~&r^\ §ffiATE. 

1000 
V3Z 

1000 2000 FEET 

GARY L. JONE: No. 7977 
No. 5074 TEXR3"*PT.S. 

BASIN S D K ^ I Y S P.O. BOX 1786-HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 
T I C i J A I I 

BEPCO, LP. 
REF: PROP PIPELINE TO THE BEPCO. POKER LAKE UNIT #42 

A PIPELINE CROSSING USA LAND IN 

SECTIONS 3&10, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, 

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

- \ Form C-104 
ReW*e^l February 10. 1994 

iMtrucllona em back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

3 Coplei 

I I AMENDED REPOaT 

I N Q U E S T FOR A L L O W A B L E AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 flnmnr «inri «•< r-*Jrnr- I I W ! D I T I I I . I J . 

liass E n t e r p r i s e s P r o d u c t i o n Company 
P.O. Box 2760 
H i d Land, Texas 79702-2760 

00180L 

' AM NamW. 

30-0 15-27438 

C H 12-1-95 

Corral Canyon-Del., HE 96209 

001796 Poker Lake U n i t 79 

U ~ "* Surface Location 

M 2 2 5 S 

Haas* 

3 0 E 

U c t d a 

M 

FaM t r o a U t 

6 6 0 

NarUi/feral* Uaa 

S o u t h 

Foe* f r a r a I b a 

6 6 0 

K a e v W a a t K B * 

W e s t 

C o o a r j 

E d d y 

» ] 3ottom Hole Location 
U L w b t M . O a t t k w i Rang* Nank /SMik K M Paat f r o n t V a C a a l / W cat ( I M Caauy 

" C<KU 

s 
!4 Ma ths* C * d * " Qaa C g i a w t U i D a l * " C-ll» Tvrm I t N M W " C - I J V t l ^ r K U l D a l a 

HI. Oil and Gas Transporters 
' Traaapartar Wa 

aod A-ddrraa 

E O T T E n e r g y CoAfi^fi^fZ/tr^ 
P . O . Box 4 6 6 6 

H o u s t o n , T e x a s 7 7 2 1 0 - 4 6 6 6 

S i d R i c h a r d s o n G a s o l i n e Co. 
201 Main S t r e e t 

F o r t Worth, Texas 76102 

*> POD U L S T R LocaUaa 
a*** I>eaerlp*iw* 

UNIT M, SECTION 2, 25S, 30E 

UNIT M, SECTION 2, 25S, 30E 

IV. Produced Water DEC 2 9 'l^.'-j 
*" rOD ULSTR LacaUom u d Doxrtplisa 

UNIT M. SECTION 2, 25S, 30E B A T T E " " 
V. Well Completion Data 

\i ' " ttl 1111 " 1 • tpadiDala ' Heady Date ' T O ' Patfbrc&loa* 
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SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M., 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

OWNER: STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
LESSEE: J R ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION 

1 LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

A STRIP OF LAND 30.0 FEET WIDE, LOCATED IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, N.M.P.M., EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO AND BEING 15.0 FEET LEFT AND RIGHT OF THE ABOVE PLATTED CENTERUNE SURVEY. 

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST SECTION LINE WHICH LIES N.00M27'44"E, 1126.4 FEET FROM THE 
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE N.53'40'00"E, 72.5 FEET; THENCE S.39-15'55"E, 510.0 FEET; 
THENCE S.36'2838"E, 103.6 FEET; THENCE N.79'14'12"E., 340.6 FEET; THENCE S.001431"W., 22.5 FEET TO THE 
END OF THIS LINE WHICH LIES H47V2'44"E, 1074.7 FEET FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 2. 
SAID STRIP OF LAND BEING 1049.2 FEET OR 63.60 RODS IN LENGTH AND CONTAINING 0.72 ACRES, MORE OR 
LESS, AND BEING ALLOCATED BY FORI TES AS FOLLOWS: 

SW/4 SW/4 = 63.59 RODS = 0.72 ACRES 

I HEREBY GERTIE 
EROM FIELD Nfi 

AT WAS PREPARED 
SURVEY AND 

1000 0 
I—I I—I H I—I H 

1000 2000 FEET 

SURVEYS AS raPLpWDBrWnS Su&TE. 

^ -
GARY L. J O N E S ^ 3 § j f g § g ^ No. 7977 

TEXAS P.L.S. No. 5074 

BASON SURVEYS P.O. BOX 1786-HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

BEPCO, LP. 
SURVEYS AS raPLpWDBrWnS Su&TE. 

^ -
GARY L. J O N E S ^ 3 § j f g § g ^ No. 7977 

TEXAS P.L.S. No. 5074 

BASON SURVEYS P.O. BOX 1786-HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

REF: PROP PIPELINE TO THE BEPCO. POKER LAKE UNIT #42 

SURVEYS AS raPLpWDBrWnS Su&TE. 

^ -
GARY L. J O N E S ^ 3 § j f g § g ^ No. 7977 

TEXAS P.L.S. No. 5074 

BASON SURVEYS P.O. BOX 1786-HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 

A PIPELINE CROSSING STATE LAND IN 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, 

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

A PIPELINE CROSSING STATE LAND IN 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST, 

N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pochaco 8treat 
Santa Fa, Naw Maxico «7805 
(805) 827-7131 

COMMINGLING ORDER CTB-462 

Bass Enterprises Production Company 
6 Desta Drive, Suite 3700 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attn: John R. Smitherman 

The above named company is hereby authorized to commingle Northeast Corral Canyon 
Delaware (96209) Pool production from the following leases: " ~ ~ 

both located Township 25 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Production shall be allocated to each lease by separately metering the production from each 
prior to comnungling. 

NOTE: This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable 
provisions of Rule 303 of the Division Rules and Regulations and the Division "Manual for the 
Installation and Operation of Commingling Facilities." It is the responsibility of the producer 
to notify the transporter of this commingling authority. 

REMARKS: The commingled production shall be stored in the Poker Lake Well No.79 tank 
battery facility located in Unit Letter ' M \ Section 2, Township 25 South, Range 30 East, 
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

FURTHER: The operator shall notify the Artesia district office of the Division prior to 
implementation of the cornmingling process. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on this 23rd day of February, 1998. — * 

Lease: 
Description: 

Poker Lake Well No.79 (State Lease No.B-10679) 
SE/4 SW/4 of Section 2, and; 

Lease: 
Description: 

Poker Lake Wdl.No.91 (Federal Lease No.NM-030456) 
NW/4 NW/4 , Section 12; 

LW/BES/kv 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Artesia 
State Land Office - Oil & Gas Division 
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 


